

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.632 OF 2002

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

M/s. Goyal Brothers and Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr. Santosh Parad for the Appellant-MCGM.

Mr. Vasim Shaikh i/b. Mr. Pravin Mehta for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. J.G. Damani with Mr. Shawn Fernandes for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 3rd OCTOBER, 2022.

P. C. :-

1. It is stated that Respondent No.2-A.K. Goyal has expired. Appellant-Corporation to take necessary steps to bring on record legal representatives of Respondent No.2.

2. Stand over to **17/10/2022.**

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)