

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 632 OF 2002

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai.

... Appellant

Versus

M/s.Goyal Brothers And Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. R. S. Alange a/w Santosh Parad, for the Appellant-MCGM.

Mr. Vasim Shaikh i/b Mr. Pravin Mehta, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Anil Mishra, for Respondent Nos. 6(II) to 6(V).

Mr. Jitendra Damani, for the Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 9th MARCH, 2023.

P.C.

This praecipe is moved by respondent No.1 on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 for expediting the hearing of the First Appeal as, according to the learned Counsel, the Appeal is pending since the year 2002.

2 To be tagged along with First Appeal No. 709 of 2004 First Appeal No. 710 of 2004.

2 List the Appeals in the week commencing from 24th April, 2023, for fixing the date of Final Hearing.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]