

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 632 OF 2002

**ALONG WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 709 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4060 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4061 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3625 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 709 OF 2004**

**ALONG WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 710 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3626 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4055 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 710 OF 2004**

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai

.. Appellant

Vs.

M/s. Goyal Brothers Builders & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr. Santosh Prasad for the appellant – MCGM in FA 632/2002
Mr. Vasim Shaikh i/b Mr. Pravin Mehta for respondent nos.1 & 2
Mr. J.G. Damani for respondent nos. 4 and 5 in FA 709/2004, for
respondent nos. 3 and 4 in FA 710/2004 and for respondent nos.
6(i) to 6(v) in FA 643/3003

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 24th APRIL, 2023

P.C.

. List the appeal on **26th June, 2023** for final hearing.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)