

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 632 OF 2002
ALONG WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 709 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NOS. 4060 OF 2023 & 4061 OF 2023
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 710 OF 2004**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
Vs.

.. Appellant

M/s. Goyal Brothers Buildes & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

None for the appellant

Adv. Nrupi Savla for the respondent nos. 4 and 5

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 11th JULY, 2023

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Place the appeals on board under the caption of “Expedited Matters (Senior Citizens Category)” in the week commencing from **9th October, 2023.**

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)