

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.632 OF 2002

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay : Appellant

Vs.

M/s. Goyal Brothers & Ors. : Respondents

Mr. Santosh Parad, for the Appellant/MCGM.

Adv. Vasim Shaikh i/by M/S. Pravin Mehta & Mithi & Co. for the
Respondent Nos. 1, 2(a) to 2(d).

Adv. Jitendra G. Damani for the Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

Adv. U.V. Singh i/by Anil R. Mishra, for the Respondent No.6.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 20TH FEBRUARY, 2024

PC. :

Since the Appeal is of 2002, request is made to fix the Appeal
for hearing on 18th April, 2024. Fix the Appeal for hearing on 18th April,
2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)