

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 632 OF 2002**

|                                             |                 |
|---------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai | ... Appellant   |
| Versus                                      |                 |
| M/s. Goyal Brothers Builders and Ors.       | ... Respondents |

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 709 OF 2004**

|                                       |                 |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
| Ramsurat Nema Mishra                  | ... Appellant   |
| Versus                                |                 |
| M/s. Goyal Brothers Builders and Ors. | ... Respondents |

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 710 OF 2004**

|                                       |                 |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
| Ramsurat Nema Mishra                  | ... Appellant   |
| Versus                                |                 |
| M/s. Goyal Brothers Builders and Ors. | ... Respondents |

.....

Mr. Santosh Parad a/w. Mr. Pradeep M. Patil, Advocate for the Appellant in FA/632/2002 and for Respondent in FA/709/2004 and FA/710/2004.

Mr. Jitendra Damani, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

Mr. Vasim Shaikh a/w. Ms. Mansi Utekar i/b. M/s. Pravin Mehta and Mithi & Co., Advocates for Respondent No.1 and 2(a) to 2(d) in FA/632/2002, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in FA/709/2004 and for Respondent No.1 in FA/710/2004.

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. In view of the orders passed by this Court dated 10.01.2017 in the First Appeal No. 632 of 2002 for listing the matters for final hearing, matters will be including in the Final hearing board on **26<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.**

2. Appellant undertakes to serve the copy of the amended memo to the learned counsel for the respondents and no adjournment request would be entertained on this ground. Parties are directed to file short synopsis and the submissions on which they wish to rely.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

SONALI  
SATISH  
KILAJE

Digitally signed  
by SONALI  
SATISH  
KILAJE  
Date:  
2024.06.19  
10:40:02  
+0700