

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.632 OF 2002

The Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai Appellant
V/s.

M/s.Goyal Brothers Builders & Ors. Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.709 OF 2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.710 OF 2004**

Ramsurt Nema Mishra Appellant
V/s.

M/s.Goyal Brothers Builders & Ors. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3625 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4061 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.709 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3626 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4055 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.710 OF 2004**

Mr.Ashok Ramsurat Mishra & Ors. Applicants
V/s.

M/s.Goyal Brothers Builders & Ors. Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2024.07.24
15:01:10 +0530

Ms.Pallavi Khale a/w Ms.Vidya Vyavahare, for the Appellant in FA No.632 of 2002 and for the Respondent in FA No.709 and 710 of 2004.

Mr.Vasim Shaikh i/b Mr.Pravin Mehta for Mithi and Co., for Respondent No.1 and 2a and 2d in FA No.632 of 2002 and for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in FA No.709 of 2004 and for Respondent No.1 in FA No.710 of 2004.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 23rd JULY 2024

P.C:-

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4055 OF 2023

. Issue notice in Civil Application No.4055 of 2023, returnable on 20th August 2024.

2. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)