



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 632 OF 2002

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai. ...Appellant.

Versus

Goyal Brothers and Others. ...Respondents.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 710 OF 2004

Ramsurant Nema Mishra. ...Appellant.

Versus

Goyal Brothers and Others. ...Respondents.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 709 OF 2004

Ramsurant Nema Mishra. ...Appellant.

Versus

Goyal Brothers and Others. ...Respondents.

Mr. N. V. Walawalkar, Senior Advocate along with Ms. Pallavi Khare for the Appellant in FA 632/2002.

Mr. Anil Mishra for the Appellant in FA 709/2004 and 710/2004.

Mr. Amit Dubey i/b A. M. Saraogi for the legal heirs of the Respondent No. 5.

Mr. Jitendra Damani for the Respondent No.6.

Mr. Vasim Shaikh i/b Pravin Mehta for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 16, 2025.

P. C. :

1. List all the First Appeals on final hearing board of **31st January 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]