

The Municipal Corpn.of Gr.mumbaiAPPELLANT
V/S
M/s.goyal Brothers Builders And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ramsurat Nema Mishra
V/S
M/s. Goyal Brothers And Ors.

....APPELLANT
....RESPONDENT

Ramsurat Nema Mishra
V/S
M/s. Goyal Brothers And Ors.

....APPELLANT
....RESPONDENT

Mr Pradeep Patil i/b
Ms Komal Punjabi for Appellant (BMC) in FA 631/2022
Mr Suneel D Mogre for Appellant in FA 709 & 710/2004
Mr Jitendra Damani for Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J
DATE : 8th July, 2025

P.C. :

Stand Over to 23/07/2025 Place Under the Caption

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)