

The Municipal Corpn.of Gr.mumbaiAPPELLANT
V/S
M/s.goyal Brothers Builders And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ramsurat Nema Mishra
V/S
M/s. Goyal Brothers And Ors.

....APPELLANT
....RESPONDENT

Ramsurat Nema Mishra
V/S
M/s. Goyal Brothers And Ors.

....APPELLANT
....RESPONDENT

(For Final Hearing)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 9th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)