

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.632 OF 2002

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai

... Appellant

v/s.

Goyal Brothers Builders & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.709 OF 2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.710 OF 2004**

Mr. Narendra Walawalkar, Senior Advocate, a/w Ms. Pallavi Khale
i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Appellant in FA/632/2002 and for
the Respondent in FA/709 & 710/2004.

Mr. Anil R. Mishra a/w Mr. R. Mishra for the Appellant in FA/709
& 710/2004 and for Respondent No.6 in FA/632/2002.

Mr. Jitendra Damani for Respondent Nos.4 & 5 in FA/632/2002.

Mr. Sharad Bansal a/w Mr. Vasim Shaikh i/by Mr. Pravin Mehta &
Mithi & Co. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi a/w Mr. Abdullah Shaikh in FA/709/2004.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 3RD DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Time to file and serve the written submissions by the
Appellants in First Appeal No.632 of 2002 and for the Respondent
in First Appeal Nos.709 of 2004 and 710 of 2004, is extended upto

10th December 2025.

2. The response shall be filed and served within one week thereafter.

3. At the request of the learned Advocates, list the matter on 13th January 2026 under the caption 'for hearing'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)