

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.632 OF 2002

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Appellant
V/s.
M/s. Goyal Brothers Builders & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.709 OF 2004
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.710 OF 2004**

Mr. Narendra Walwalkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. Pallavi Khale
for the Appellant in FA/632/2002.

Mr. Anil Mishra a/w. Adv. Rihen M. for the Appellant in
FA/709/2004 and FA/710/2004 and for Respondent in
FA/632/2002.

Mr. J. Damani for Respondent Nos.4 to 5.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 13TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. List the matter on 11th February 2026.
2. Registry to accept the written submissions, if desired to be filed, from all the Advocates.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)