

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.06
15:36:23
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 632 OF 2002

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Appellant

V/s.

M/s. Goyal Brothers & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 709 OF 2004

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 710 OF 2004

Ms. Pallavi Khale for Appellant – BMC in FA/632/2002 and for Respondent – BMC in FA/709 & 710/2004.

Mr. Sharad Bansal a/w. Mr. Vasim Shaikh i/b. Mr. Pravin Mehta & Mithi & Co. for Respondent nos. 2 & 3 in FA/632/2002.

Mr. Jitendra Damani for Respondent nos. 4 to 5 in FA/632/2002.

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for Respondent no. 5 in FA/632/2002 and for Appellant in FA/709 & 710/2004.

CORAM : FARHAN P DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Parties shall file and exchange written submissions, together with compilation of judgments that they intend to rely upon, with each other.

This shall be done, on or before 18th March 2026.

2. Place the present three First Appeals for final hearing and disposal on 1st April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav